

Indiana State Budget Agency
FY 2022 Report of Monthly General Fund Revenue Collections
For the month ending
June 30, 2022

All amounts in millions of dollars
 Estimates per December 16, 2021 State Revenue Forecast

	General Fund Actual Revenue Y-T-D	Comparison to Monthly Estimates			Comparison to Prior Year-to-Date		
		Estimated Revenue Y-T-D	Difference		Actual Revenue Prior Y-T-D	Change	
			Amount	Percent		Amount	Percent
Major Taxes							
Sales & Use ¹	\$9,991.0	\$10,013.9	-\$22.9	-0.2%	\$9,072.6	\$918.5	10.1%
Individual AGI	\$8,181.2	\$7,138.1	\$1,043.1	14.6%	\$7,531.5	\$649.6	8.6%
Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT	\$1,539.5	\$1,343.7	\$195.9	14.6%	\$1,385.2	\$154.4	11.1%
Riverboat Wagering	\$311.2	\$322.1	-\$10.9	-3.4%	\$282.6	\$28.7	10.2%
Racino Wagering	\$141.1	\$141.5	-\$0.4	-0.3%	\$126.2	\$14.9	11.8%
Subtotal Major Taxes	\$20,164.1	\$18,959.4	\$1,204.8	6.4%	\$18,398.0	\$1,766.1	9.6%
Other Revenue							
Cigarette	\$221.4	\$224.8	-\$3.4	-1.5%	\$234.8	-\$13.4	-5.7%
Insurance	\$251.9	\$241.7	\$10.2	4.2%	\$229.5	\$22.4	9.8%
Inheritance	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	NA	\$0.3	-\$0.3	-91.5%
Alcoholic Beverages	\$21.1	\$21.9	-\$0.8	-3.5%	\$22.0	-\$0.9	-3.9%
Riverboat Supplemental Wagering	\$7.8	\$10.4	-\$2.6	-24.8%	\$9.8	-\$2.0	-20.2%
Interest	\$33.9	\$23.2	\$10.7	46.1%	\$31.1	\$2.7	8.8%
Motor Vehicle and Commercial Vehicle Excise ²	\$288.5	\$285.8	\$2.7	1.0%	\$296.9	-\$8.4	-2.8%
Miscellaneous Revenue ³	\$202.0	\$183.2	\$18.8	10.2%	\$185.0	\$17.0	9.2%
Subtotal Other Revenue	\$1,026.6	\$991.0	\$35.6	3.6%	\$1,009.4	\$17.2	1.7%
Total General Fund	\$21,190.7	\$19,950.3	\$1,240.4	6.2%	\$19,407.4	\$1,783.3	9.2%

* The accompanying commentary should be read in conjunction with the review of this report.

* The totals, changes, and percent changes in this report are based on unrounded amounts.

FY 2022 Report of Monthly General Fund Revenue Collections
For the month ending
June 30, 2022

All amounts in millions of dollars
Estimates per December 16, 2021 State Revenue Forecast

		July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Y-T-D
Sales & Use ¹	Actual	\$830.4	\$805.5	\$831.3	\$794.2	\$801.3	\$834.3	\$976.2	\$761.5	\$732.8	\$884.5	\$846.8	\$892.1	\$9,991.0
	Estimate	\$830.4	\$805.5	\$831.3	\$794.2	\$801.4	\$827.4	\$991.4	\$769.8	\$712.0	\$937.4	\$850.3	\$862.9	\$10,013.9
	Difference	-	-	-	-	(\$0.0)	\$6.9	(\$15.1)	(\$8.3)	\$20.8	(\$52.9)	(\$3.5)	\$29.2	(\$22.9)
	% Difference	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.8%	-1.5%	-1.1%	2.9%	-5.6%	-0.4%	3.4%	-0.2%
Individual AGI	Actual	\$419.2	\$503.3	\$686.3	\$465.6	\$492.7	\$472.3	\$906.0	\$284.2	\$537.2	\$1,981.4	\$714.8	\$718.2	\$8,181.2
	Estimate	\$419.2	\$503.3	\$686.3	\$465.6	\$492.7	\$455.2	\$871.1	\$171.9	\$458.7	\$1,381.8	\$542.7	\$689.6	\$7,138.1
	Difference	-	-	-	-	-	\$17.1	\$34.9	\$112.3	\$78.5	\$599.6	\$172.1	\$28.6	\$1,043.1
	% Difference	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	3.8%	4.0%	65.4%	17.1%	43.4%	31.7%	4.1%	14.6%
Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT	Actual	\$43.5	\$11.9	\$272.6	\$35.0	(\$11.9)	\$224.0	\$46.7	\$14.7	\$61.3	\$352.3	\$97.4	\$391.8	\$1,539.5
	Estimate	\$43.3	\$11.6	\$272.5	\$34.8	(\$12.1)	\$229.8	\$20.1	(\$32.5)	\$27.6	\$383.7	\$44.6	\$320.0	\$1,343.7
	Difference	\$0.2	\$0.3	\$0.1	\$0.2	\$0.2	(\$5.8)	\$26.6	\$47.2	\$33.6	(\$31.4)	\$52.8	\$71.8	\$195.9
	% Difference	0.5%	2.8%	0.0%	0.6%	1.6%	-2.5%	132.0%	145.4%	121.8%	-8.2%	118.4%	22.4%	14.6%
Riverboat Wagering	Actual	\$1.3	\$7.4	\$19.8	\$26.7	\$27.2	\$24.5	\$36.6	\$22.0	\$55.0	\$46.0	\$0.0	\$44.6	\$311.2
	Estimate	\$2.8	\$8.2	\$21.3	\$22.4	\$24.2	\$27.3	\$29.1	\$32.2	\$40.4	\$38.8	\$36.3	\$39.1	\$322.1
	Difference	(\$1.5)	(\$0.8)	(\$1.5)	\$4.3	\$3.0	(\$2.8)	\$7.5	(\$10.2)	\$14.6	\$7.2	(\$36.3)	\$5.5	(\$10.9)
	% Difference	-51.9%	-9.3%	-7.2%	19.4%	12.4%	-10.1%	25.7%	-31.7%	36.1%	18.7%	-100.0%	14.0%	-3.4%
Racino Wagering	Actual	\$11.6	\$10.8	\$10.3	\$9.6	\$10.3	\$10.2	\$13.0	\$12.0	\$13.2	\$14.5	\$13.2	\$12.4	\$141.1
	Estimate	\$11.7	\$10.4	\$10.9	\$10.3	\$9.7	\$10.1	\$10.5	\$12.9	\$14.3	\$13.2	\$12.8	\$14.7	\$141.5
	Difference	(\$0.1)	\$0.4	(\$0.6)	(\$0.7)	\$0.6	\$0.1	\$2.5	(\$0.9)	(\$1.1)	\$1.3	\$0.4	(\$2.3)	(\$0.4)
	% Difference	-0.9%	3.6%	-5.6%	-6.7%	6.5%	1.0%	23.6%	-6.8%	-7.6%	10.0%	3.1%	-15.9%	-0.3%
Other ²	Actual	\$28.8	\$37.3	\$88.4	\$39.4	\$30.2	\$98.0	\$46.9	\$40.8	\$63.4	\$50.9	\$60.2	\$442.3	\$1,026.6
	Estimate	\$30.6	\$35.5	\$88.2	\$38.5	\$31.2	\$94.5	\$62.0	\$44.9	\$42.0	\$77.8	\$36.5	\$409.2	\$991.0
	Difference	(\$1.7)	\$1.8	\$0.2	\$0.9	(\$0.9)	\$3.5	(\$15.1)	(\$4.1)	\$21.3	(\$26.9)	\$23.7	\$33.1	\$35.6
	% Difference	-5.7%	5.2%	0.2%	2.3%	-3.0%	3.7%	-24.3%	-9.1%	50.8%	-34.6%	64.9%	8.1%	3.6%
Total General Fund	Actual	\$1,334.9	\$1,376.2	\$1,908.7	\$1,370.5	\$1,349.9	\$1,663.4	\$2,025.4	\$1,135.3	\$1,462.9	\$3,329.6	\$1,732.4	\$2,501.4	\$21,190.7
	Estimate	\$1,338.0	\$1,374.5	\$1,910.5	\$1,365.8	\$1,347.1	\$1,644.4	\$1,984.2	\$999.2	\$1,295.1	\$2,832.7	\$1,523.2	\$2,335.6	\$19,950.3
	Difference	-\$3.1	\$1.8	-\$1.9	\$4.7	\$2.8	\$19.0	\$41.2	\$136.1	\$167.9	\$496.9	\$209.2	\$165.8	\$1,240.4
	% Difference	-0.2%	0.1%	-0.1%	0.3%	0.2%	1.2%	2.1%	13.6%	13.0%	17.5%	13.7%	7.1%	6.2%

Comparison of Monthly Revenues to Estimates Based on the Budget Plan ⁴														
		July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Y-T-D
Total General Fund	Actual	\$1,334.9	\$1,376.2	\$1,908.7	\$1,370.5	\$1,349.9	\$1,663.4	\$2,025.4	\$1,135.3	\$1,462.9	\$3,329.6	\$1,732.4	\$2,501.4	\$21,190.7
	Adj. Estimate	\$1,269.1	\$1,272.6	\$1,648.4	\$1,233.2	\$1,269.9	\$1,485.2	\$1,801.5	\$893.3	\$1,238.9	\$2,399.9	\$1,425.7	\$2,121.8	\$18,059.6
	Difference	\$65.8	\$103.6	\$260.3	\$137.3	\$80.0	\$178.2	\$223.9	\$242.0	\$224.0	\$929.7	\$306.7	\$379.6	\$3,131.1
	% Difference	5.2%	8.1%	15.8%	11.1%	6.3%	12.0%	12.4%	27.1%	18.1%	38.7%	21.5%	17.9%	17.3%

FY 2022 Monthly Revenue Year-Over-Year Comparison
For the month ending
June 30, 2022

All amounts in millions of dollars

		July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Y-T-D
Sales & Use ¹	FY 2021	\$763.6	\$734.3	\$718.0	\$721.9	\$703.9	\$718.2	\$860.2	\$695.2	\$646.6	\$872.3	\$812.3	\$826.0	\$9,072.6
	FY 2022	\$830.4	\$805.5	\$831.3	\$794.2	\$801.3	\$834.3	\$976.2	\$761.5	\$732.8	\$884.5	\$846.8	\$892.1	\$9,991.0
	Change	\$66.8	\$71.2	\$113.3	\$72.2	\$97.4	\$116.2	\$116.0	\$66.3	\$86.2	\$12.2	\$34.6	\$66.1	\$918.5
	% Change	8.7%	9.7%	15.8%	10.0%	13.8%	16.2%	13.5%	9.5%	13.3%	1.4%	4.3%	8.0%	10.1%
Individual AGI	FY 2021	\$1,021.4	\$568.3	\$579.5	\$390.6	\$464.8	\$452.3	\$844.8	\$278.4	\$386.5	\$940.3	\$934.1	\$670.6	\$7,531.5
	FY 2022	\$419.2	\$503.3	\$686.3	\$465.6	\$492.7	\$472.3	\$906.0	\$284.2	\$537.2	\$1,981.4	\$714.8	\$718.2	\$8,181.2
	Change	(\$602.2)	(\$65.0)	\$106.8	\$75.0	\$27.9	\$20.0	\$61.2	\$5.9	\$150.7	\$1,041.1	(\$219.3)	\$47.5	\$649.6
	% Change	-59.0%	-11.4%	18.4%	19.2%	6.0%	4.4%	7.2%	2.1%	39.0%	110.7%	-23.5%	7.1%	8.6%
Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT	FY 2021	\$170.4	\$12.0	\$209.6	\$24.1	\$6.7	\$161.2	\$29.5	(\$26.2)	\$43.4	\$286.7	\$46.2	\$421.6	\$1,385.2
	FY 2022	\$43.5	\$11.9	\$272.6	\$35.0	(\$11.9)	\$224.0	\$46.7	\$14.7	\$61.3	\$352.3	\$97.4	\$391.8	\$1,539.5
	Change	(\$126.9)	(\$0.05)	\$63.0	\$10.9	(\$18.6)	\$62.8	\$17.3	\$41.0	\$17.9	\$65.6	\$51.2	(\$29.8)	\$154.4
	% Change	-74.5%	-0.4%	30.0%	45.2%	-277.4%	39.0%	58.6%	156.3%	41.3%	22.9%	110.8%	-7.1%	11.1%
Riverboat Wagering	FY 2021	\$0.4	\$5.0	\$15.1	\$17.2	\$19.3	\$19.2	\$26.6	\$21.4	\$31.3	\$39.4	\$40.9	\$46.6	\$282.6
	FY 2022	\$1.3	\$7.4	\$19.8	\$26.7	\$27.2	\$24.5	\$36.6	\$22.0	\$55.0	\$46.0	\$0.0	\$44.6	\$311.2
	Change	\$1.0	\$2.4	\$4.7	\$9.5	\$7.9	\$5.3	\$10.0	\$0.6	\$23.7	\$6.7	(\$40.9)	(\$2.0)	\$28.7
	% Change	245.8%	47.4%	30.9%	55.2%	41.2%	27.5%	37.4%	2.6%	75.7%	16.9%	-100.0%	-4.3%	10.2%
Racino Wagering	FY 2021	\$9.3	\$9.4	\$8.8	\$8.4	\$8.1	\$7.1	\$9.6	\$8.7	\$12.7	\$15.0	\$14.5	\$14.5	\$126.2
	FY 2022	\$11.6	\$10.8	\$10.3	\$9.6	\$10.3	\$10.2	\$13.0	\$12.0	\$13.2	\$14.5	\$13.2	\$12.4	\$141.1
	Change	\$2.3	\$1.3	\$1.5	\$1.2	\$2.3	\$3.1	\$3.4	\$3.3	\$0.5	(\$0.5)	(\$1.3)	(\$2.1)	\$14.9
	% Change	24.3%	14.3%	16.7%	14.1%	28.2%	44.6%	35.6%	37.9%	3.8%	-3.5%	-9.0%	-14.7%	11.8%
Cigarette	FY 2021	\$22.7	\$20.5	\$22.4	\$19.6	\$17.6	\$20.6	\$20.0	\$16.1	\$18.1	\$18.9	\$18.1	\$20.5	\$234.8
	FY 2022	\$20.9	\$18.8	\$20.0	\$21.2	\$17.5	\$18.6	\$17.9	\$13.4	\$20.2	\$14.8	\$18.5	\$19.5	\$221.4
	Change	(\$1.7)	(\$1.7)	(\$2.3)	\$1.7	(\$0.0)	(\$2.0)	(\$2.1)	(\$2.7)	\$2.1	(\$4.1)	\$0.4	(\$1.0)	(\$13.4)
	% Change	-7.6%	-8.2%	-10.3%	8.6%	-0.3%	-9.8%	-10.4%	-16.9%	11.8%	-21.6%	2.5%	-4.9%	-5.7%
Insurance	FY 2021	\$0.1	\$1.6	\$53.1	\$0.2	\$2.2	\$49.0	\$12.7	\$17.9	\$9.1	\$37.6	\$2.2	\$43.8	\$229.5
	FY 2022	\$0.1	\$2.8	\$49.8	\$0.4	\$3.8	\$52.8	\$6.3	\$13.5	\$22.0	\$20.0	\$28.7	\$51.8	\$251.9
	Change	\$0.0	\$1.2	(\$3.3)	\$0.2	\$1.6	\$3.7	(\$6.4)	(\$4.5)	\$12.9	(\$17.6)	\$26.6	\$8.0	\$22.4
	% Change	8.6%	73.2%	-6.2%	105.8%	75.6%	7.6%	-50.6%	-24.9%	141.8%	-46.9%	1235.0%	18.3%	9.8%
Inheritance	FY 2021	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.2	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	(\$0.0)	\$0.3
	FY 2022	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0
	Change	(\$0.0)	\$0.0	(\$0.2)	(\$0.0)	\$0.0	(\$0.0)	(\$0.0)	(\$0.0)	(\$0.0)	(\$0.0)	(\$0.0)	\$0.0	(\$0.3)
	% Change	-43.0%	711.3%	-99.0%	-96.1%	41.4%	-79.9%	-95.8%	-94.8%	-66.5%	-67.0%	-98.0%	105.9%	-91.5%
Alcoholic Beverages	FY 2021	\$2.0	\$1.8	\$1.6	\$1.9	\$2.3	\$1.4	\$2.5	\$1.6	\$1.1	\$1.9	\$1.9	\$1.9	\$22.0
	FY 2022	\$2.1	\$2.1	\$2.0	\$2.0	\$2.1	\$2.0	\$1.9	\$1.4	\$1.7	\$1.0	\$1.8	\$1.1	\$21.1
	Change	\$0.1	\$0.2	\$0.4	\$0.1	(\$0.2)	\$0.6	(\$0.6)	(\$0.2)	\$0.5	(\$0.9)	(\$0.1)	(\$0.8)	(\$0.9)
	% Change	4.9%	12.4%	23.4%	6.4%	-9.0%	42.6%	-24.4%	-10.3%	46.5%	-45.9%	-7.6%	-42.0%	-3.9%
Riverboat Supplemental Wagering	FY 2021	\$0.1	\$0.0	\$1.1	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$1.1	\$1.9	\$0.0	\$2.1	\$0.1	\$0.0	\$3.3	\$9.8
	FY 2022	-	-	\$1.9	\$0.4	-	-	\$2.6	-	\$2.9	-	-	-	\$7.8
	Change	(\$0.1)	-	\$0.8	\$0.4	-	(\$1.1)	\$0.7	-	\$0.7	(\$0.1)	-	(\$3.3)	(\$2.0)
	% Change	-100.0%	NA	70.0%	NA	NA	-100.0%	39.0%	NA	33.6%	-100.0%	NA	-100.0%	-20.2%
Interest	FY 2021	\$2.3	\$0.7	\$4.5	\$3.6	\$1.6	\$4.8	\$0.9	\$1.4	\$1.0	\$6.1	\$0.9	\$3.3	\$31.1
	FY 2022	\$0.5	\$3.1	\$1.7	\$2.1	\$1.2	\$0.9	\$5.7	\$0.5	\$1.0	\$2.6	\$2.1	\$12.4	\$33.9
	Change	(\$1.9)	\$2.4	(\$2.8)	(\$1.6)	(\$0.3)	(\$3.8)	\$4.8	(\$0.9)	\$0.1	(\$3.5)	\$1.2	\$9.0	\$2.7
	% Change	-80.4%	369.6%	-61.9%	-43.1%	-21.4%	-80.3%	518.8%	-64.8%	9.1%	-57.0%	125.1%	271.3%	8.8%
Motor Vehicle and Commercial Vehicle Excise ²	FY 2021	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$296.9	\$296.9
	FY 2022	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$288.5	\$288.5
	Change	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(\$8.4)	(\$8.4)
	% Change	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	-2.8%	-2.8%
Miscellaneous Revenue ³	FY 2021	\$6.8	\$6.6	\$7.5	\$8.7	\$6.8	\$23.0	\$14.0	\$8.2	\$9.3	\$12.1	\$7.2	\$74.7	\$185.0
	FY 2022	\$5.2	\$10.6	\$13.0	\$13.3	\$5.5	\$23.8	\$12.4	\$12.1	\$15.6	\$12.5	\$9.1	\$69.1	\$202.0
	Change	(\$1.6)	\$4.0	\$5.5	\$4.6	(\$1.3)	\$0.8	(\$1.6)	\$3.8	\$6.3	\$0.3	\$1.8	(\$5.6)	\$17.0
	% Change	-24.0%	60.8%	72.5%	52.5%	-18.6%	3.4%	-11.5%	46.8%	67.3%	2.9%	25.7%	-7.5%	9.2%
Total General Fund	FY 2021	\$1,999.3	\$1,360.2	\$1,621.5	\$1,196.3	\$1,233.1	\$1,457.8	\$1,822.8	\$1,022.7	\$1,161.3	\$2,230.4	\$1,878.3	\$2,423.8	\$19,407.4
	FY 2022	\$1,334.9	\$1,376.2	\$1,908.7	\$1,370.5	\$1,349.9	\$1,663.4	\$2,025.4	\$1,135.3	\$1,462.9	\$3,329.6	\$1,732.4	\$2,501.4	\$21,190.7
	Change	(\$664.4)	\$16.0	\$287.2	\$174.2	\$116.8	\$205.6	\$202.6	\$112.6	\$301.7	\$1,099.2	(\$145.9)	\$77.6	\$1,783.3
	% Change	-33.2%	1.2%	17.7%	14.6%	9.5%	14.1%	11.1%	11.0%	26.0%	49.3%	-7.8%	3.2%	9.2%

FY 2022 Report of Quarterly General Fund Revenue Collections
For the month ending
June 30, 2022

All amounts in millions of dollars
Estimates per December 16, 2021 State Revenue Forecast

		FY 2022:Q1	FY 2022:Q2	FY 2022:Q3	FY 2022:Q4	Y-T-D	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Y-T-D	
Sales & Use ¹	Actual	\$2,467.2	\$2,429.9	\$2,470.6	\$2,623.4	\$9,991.0	FY 2021	\$2,216.0	\$2,144.0	\$2,202.0	\$2,510.5	\$9,072.6
	Estimate	\$2,467.2	\$2,423.0	\$2,473.2	\$2,650.6	\$10,013.9	FY 2022	\$2,467.2	\$2,429.9	\$2,470.6	\$2,623.4	\$9,991.0
	Difference	\$0.0	\$6.9	(\$2.6)	(\$27.2)	(\$22.9)	Change	\$251.2	\$285.8	\$268.5	\$112.9	\$918.5
	% Difference	0.0%	0.3%	-0.1%	-1.0%	-0.2%	% Change	11.3%	13.3%	12.2%	4.5%	10.1%
Individual AGI	Actual	\$1,608.8	\$1,430.5	\$1,727.5	\$3,414.4	\$8,181.2	FY 2021	\$2,169.2	\$1,307.6	\$1,509.7	\$2,545.1	\$7,531.5
	Estimate	\$1,608.8	\$1,413.4	\$1,501.8	\$2,614.1	\$7,138.1	FY 2022	\$1,608.8	\$1,430.5	\$1,727.5	\$3,414.4	\$8,181.2
	Difference	\$0.0	\$17.1	\$225.7	\$800.3	\$1,043.1	Change	(\$560.3)	\$122.9	\$217.8	\$869.3	\$649.6
	% Difference	0.0%	1.2%	15.0%	30.6%	14.6%	% Change	-25.8%	9.4%	14.4%	34.2%	8.6%
Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT	Actual	\$328.1	\$247.2	\$122.7	\$841.5	\$1,539.5	FY 2021	\$392.0	\$192.0	\$46.6	\$754.5	\$1,385.2
	Estimate	\$327.4	\$252.6	\$15.3	\$748.3	\$1,343.7	FY 2022	\$328.1	\$247.2	\$122.7	\$841.5	\$1,539.5
	Difference	\$0.6	(\$5.4)	\$107.4	\$93.2	\$195.9	Change	(\$64.0)	\$55.2	\$76.1	\$87.0	\$154.4
	% Difference	0.2%	-2.2%	702.6%	12.5%	14.6%	% Change	-16.3%	28.7%	163.4%	11.5%	11.1%
Riverboat Wagering	Actual	\$28.6	\$78.5	\$113.6	\$90.6	\$311.2	FY 2021	\$20.5	\$55.7	\$79.4	\$126.9	\$282.6
	Estimate	\$32.3	\$73.9	\$101.7	\$114.2	\$322.1	FY 2022	\$28.6	\$78.5	\$113.6	\$90.6	\$311.2
	Difference	(\$3.7)	\$4.6	\$11.9	(\$23.6)	(\$10.9)	Change	\$8.0	\$22.8	\$34.2	(\$36.3)	\$28.7
	% Difference	-11.6%	6.2%	11.7%	-20.7%	-3.4%	% Change	39.0%	40.8%	43.1%	-28.6%	10.2%
Racino Wagering	Actual	\$32.7	\$30.1	\$38.2	\$40.1	\$141.1	FY 2021	\$27.6	\$23.5	\$31.0	\$44.1	\$126.2
	Estimate	\$33.0	\$30.1	\$37.7	\$40.7	\$141.5	FY 2022	\$32.7	\$30.1	\$38.2	\$40.1	\$141.1
	Difference	(\$0.3)	\$0.0	\$0.5	(\$0.6)	(\$0.4)	Change	\$5.1	\$6.6	\$7.2	(\$4.0)	\$14.9
	% Difference	-1.0%	0.1%	1.4%	-1.5%	-0.3%	% Change	18.4%	28.1%	23.2%	-9.0%	11.8%
Other ²	Actual	\$154.5	\$167.7	\$151.1	\$553.3	\$1,026.6	FY 2021	\$155.6	\$164.3	\$138.1	\$551.3	\$1,009.4
	Estimate	\$154.3	\$164.3	\$148.9	\$523.5	\$991.0	FY 2022	\$154.5	\$167.7	\$151.1	\$553.3	\$1,026.6
	Difference	\$0.2	\$3.4	\$2.2	\$29.8	\$35.6	Change	(\$1.1)	\$3.3	\$13.0	\$2.0	\$17.2
	% Difference	0.2%	2.1%	1.5%	5.7%	3.6%	% Change	-0.7%	2.0%	9.4%	0.4%	1.7%
Total General Fund	Actual	\$4,619.8	\$4,383.9	\$4,623.6	\$7,563.4	\$21,190.7	FY 2021	\$4,980.9	\$3,887.2	\$4,006.8	\$6,532.5	\$19,407.4
	Estimate	\$4,623.0	\$4,357.3	\$4,278.5	\$6,691.5	\$19,950.3	FY 2022	\$4,619.8	\$4,383.9	\$4,623.6	\$7,563.4	\$21,190.7
	Difference	(\$3.2)	\$26.6	\$345.1	\$871.9	\$1,240.4	Change	(\$361.1)	\$496.6	\$616.9	\$1,030.9	\$1,783.3
	% Difference	-0.1%	0.6%	8.1%	13.0%	6.2%	% Change	-7.3%	12.8%	15.4%	15.8%	9.2%

FY 2022 Report of Monthly General Fund Revenue Collections
Notes to the Report
For the month ending
June 30, 2022

All amounts in millions of dollars

1. HEA 1001-2016 changed the allocation of sales tax revenue. Sales tax net of Gasoline Use Tax is allocated to the General Fund at 99.838%, Industrial Rail at 0.031%, and Commuter Rail at 0.131%. Gasoline use tax is allocated to the General Fund at 32.155%, the Motor Vehicle Highway Fund at 14.286%, the Local Road and Bridge Matching Grant Fund at 21.429%, the Special Transportation Flexibility Fund at 12.852%, and the State Highway Fund at 19.278%.

Year-to-date Sales and Use Tax comprises the following.

Sales Tax - General Fund	\$ 9,991.0
Sales Tax - Motor Vehicle Highway Account	\$ 80.4
Sales Tax - Industrial Rail	\$ 3.0
Sales Tax - Commuter Rail	\$ 12.9
Sales Tax - Local Road and Bridge Matching	\$ 120.7
Sales Tax - Special Transportation Flexibility Fund	\$ 72.4
Sales Tax - State Highway Fund	\$ 108.5
Total	\$ 10,389.0

2. Year-to-date revenues of motor vehicle excise taxes and commercial vehicle excise taxes under HEA 1001-2008 totaled \$288.5M.
3. HEA 1545-2013 authorized the collection of an income tax check-off to be used in funding public education for kindergarten through grade 12. The k-12 check-off became effective for the tax year beginning January 1, 2015. Year-to-date collections for the k-12 check-off total \$136,828.81 and are included in Miscellaneous Revenue.
4. The monthly revenue estimates for the budget plan are based on the April 15, 2021 revenue forecast adjusted for the impact of legislative actions taken by the General Assembly in 2021.